

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54622708</b>
Name	<b>The Chelsea</b>
Contents	<p>Ardens Gruyere &amp; Spinach Twists 100g  Brodies Scottish After Dinner House Blend Coffee 227g  Cambrook Baked Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 95g  Cartwright &amp; Butler Lemon &amp; Chocolate Viennese Biscuits 200g  Highfield Preserves Blackcurrant Jam 320g  Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 220g  Laura's Confectionery Chocolate Collection Chocolate  Honeycomb Bites Pouch 130g  Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar 100g  Market Town Bakery Rich Dundee Slab Cake 400g  Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g  Story White Grape &amp; Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml  Fonte Della Vigna Sangiovese Merlot Rubicone 75cl  Fonte Della Vigna Trebbiano Chardonnay Rubicone 75cl</p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ardens Gruyere & Spinach Twists
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, BUTTER ( <b>Milk</b> ) (20%), GRUYÈRE CHEESE ( <b>Milk</b> ) (10%); Yeast, SPINACH POWDER (3%), Salt, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Onion Powder, <b>Barley</b> Malt Extract, Acerola Powder on Cassava Starch.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods, Unit 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, West Midlands, UK, CV4 9XA
Instructions for use	To retain freshness once opened, keep in an airtight container.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2042kj / 488kcal
Fat	23.7
Of which saturated	16.2
Carbohydrate	53.2
Of which sugars	2
Fibre	4.4
Protein	13.1
Salt	2.27
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Brodies Scottish After Dinner House Blend Coffee
Ingredients	Ingredients: 100% Arabica Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	Scotland - UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Brodies, Newhailes Industrial Estate, Newhailes Road, Musselburgh, East Lothian, UK, EH21 6SY
Instructions for use	Suitable for Cafetiere and Filter Machines
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Baked Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds
Ingredients	94% <b>Almonds</b> , 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Net Quantity	95g
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2399kj / 574kcal
Fat	50.0
Of which saturated	3.8
Carbohydrate	9.2
Of which sugars	5.5
Fibre	7.3
Protein	21.2
Salt	1.9
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Lemon & Chocolate Viennese Biscuits
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), salted butter ( <b>milk</b> , salt), dark chocolate (20%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, lemon cheese (9%)(salted butter ( <b>milk</b> , salt), lemons) ,cornflour, pasteurised <b>egg</b> , natural flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS
Instructions for use	ready to eat
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2039kj / 488kcal
Fat	26.9
Of which saturated	16.7
Carbohydrate	55.8
Of which sugars	26.5
Fibre	2.8
Protein	4.2
Salt	0.45
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Blackcurrant Jam
Ingredients	Sugar, Blackcurrants, Water, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 35g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4, Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1036kj / 244kcal
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	60
Of which sugars	59
Fibre	1.6
Protein	0
Salt	0
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade
Ingredients	Red Onions (52%), Demerara Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (15%), Soft Brown Sugar, Water, Redcurrants, Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	220g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	767kJ / 181kcal
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	40
Fibre	2
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.1
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Laura's Confectionery Chocolate Collection Chocolate Honeycomb Bites Pouch
Ingredients	Sugar, vegetable fat (palm), whey ( <b>from milk</b> ), cocoa, rice flour, glazing agents: emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; glazing agents: gums arabic, shellac; Centre (23%) (sugar, glucose, sodium bicarbonate).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	130g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage; Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Rascal Confectionery, Samal House, Langley, Doncaster, Essex, United Kingdom, DN93QZ
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2077kJ / 496kcal
Fat	24.4
Of which saturated	14.2
Carbohydrate	67.2
Of which sugars	64.2
Fibre	0.9
Protein	1.5
Salt	0.2
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar
Ingredients	Ingredients: Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla, Min cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids 20%. White Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour. Decoration: sugar, rice flour, rice bran, potato starch, corn starch, glucose syrup, glazing agent; bees wax colours E120, E133
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	in dry out of direct sunlight 12-22c
Manufacturer's name and address	linden lady chocolates ltd, walnut tree farm, copford, colchester, essex, uk, co6 1dr
Instructions for use	na
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2357kj / 563kcal
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	
Protein	7
Salt	0.21
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No

Free from artificial colours	No
------------------------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Market Town Bakery Rich Dundee Slab Cake
Ingredients	Sultanas (38%), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Colours: Annatto, Curcumin; Flavouring), Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Flaked <b>ALMONDS</b> (2%), Mixed Peel (Orange & Lemon Peel, Glucose / Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Spice, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days
Manufacturer's name and address	MHT Foods, Crosby Road, , Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE16 9EE
Instructions for use	Slice and enjoy
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1539kj / 367kcal
Fat	11
Of which saturated	4.6
Carbohydrate	66
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	
Protein	5.0
Salt	0.32
Alcoholic Strength	0.0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Black Summer Truffle, Mushroom Extract, Salt, Rice Flour, Onion, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Rosemary, Garlic Powder, Thyme, Acidity Regulator, Sugar, Citric Acid, White Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Manufacturer's name and address	Savoursmiths, College Farm, Grange Road, Ipswich, Cambs, UK, IP3 8AX
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2100kj / 502kcal
Fat	28
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	4
Protein	7
Salt	1.4
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse
Ingredients	Water, white grape juice from concentrate(4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid , sucralose.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Azizi Drinks Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre ,, River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 0DR
Instructions for use	N/A
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	95kj / 23kcal
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	4.9
Of which sugars	3.3
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fonte Della Vigna Sangiovese Merlot Rubicone
Ingredients	Grapes(Sangiovese, Merlot), Preservative( <b>Potassium Metabisulphite</b> )
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Manufacturer's name and address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, , Bath, London, United Kingdom, BA2 3AP
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fonte Della Vigna Trebbiano Chardonnay Rubicone
Ingredients	Grapes(Trebbiano, Chardonnay), Preservative( <b>Potassium Metabisulphite</b> )
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Manufacturer's name and address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, , Bath, London, United Kingdom, BA2 3AP
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	12%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes